


JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.1 
1st Revised Page 17-2463 

Cancels Original Page 17-2463 

17. Common Line Rates and Charges - Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont'd) 

STUDY 
AREA 

COMPANY NAME CODE STATE 

TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont'd) 

Blue Ridge Telephone Company 220346 GA 

Bonduel Telephone Company, LLC 330851 WI 

Bridge Water Telephone Company 361362 MN 
Burlington, Brighton and Wheatland Telephone Company, 
LLC 330856 WI 

Butler Telephone Company, Inc. 250284 AL 

Calhoun City Telephone Company, Inc. 280448 MS 

Camden Telephone and Telegraph Company, Inc. 220351 GA 

Camden Telephone Company, Inc. 320744 IN 

Central State Telephone Company, LLC 330859 WI 

Chatham Telephone Company 310685 MI 

Cobbosseecontee Telephone Company* 100005 ME 

Communications Corporation of Indiana 320776 IN 

Communication Corporation of Michigan 310672 MI 

Communications Corporation of Southern Indiana 320809 IN 

Concord Telephone Exchange, Inc. 290559 TN 

Continental Telephone Company 300607 OH 

Delta County Tele-com, Inc. 462184 CO 

Deposit Telephone Company, Inc. 150089 NY 

Dickeyville Telephone, LLC 330875 WI 

EastCoast Telecom of Wisconsin, LLC 330914 WI 

Edwards Telephone Company, Inc. 150092 NY 

The Farmers Telephone Company, LLC 330880 WI 

Grantland Telecom, LLC 330930 WI 

Hampden Telephone Company 100010 ME 

Happy Valley Telephone Company 542321 CA 

Hartland and St Albans Telephone Company 100011 ME 

The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, Inc. 320777 IN 

Home Telephone Company, Inc. 320778 IN 

Hornitos Telephone Co* 542322 CA 

Humphreys County Telephone Company 290566 TN 

(C) 

(C) 

*Company does not contribute to the universal service fund; therefore, the Federal Universal Service Charge does not (N) 

~ M 
Transmittal No. 214 

Issued: March 16,2018 Effective: April 1, 2018 
. President 

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 





JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
1 st Reviesd Page 17-2465 

Cancels Original Page 17-2465 

17. Common Line Rates and Charges - Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont'd) 

STUDY 
AREA 

COMPANY NAME CODE STATE 

TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont'd) 
Port Byron Telephone Company 150118 NY 

Potlatch Telephone Company 472230 ID 

Quincy Telephone Company (FL) 210338 FL 

Quincy Telephone Company (GA) 220338 GA 

Riverside Telecom, LLC 330943 WI 

Sand W Telephone Company, Inc. * 320816 IN 

Salem Telephone Company 260417 KY 

Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC 330945 WI 

Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC 330952 WI 

Shiawassee Telephone Company 310726 MI 

Somerset Telephone Company 100024 ME 

Southeast Mississippi Telephone Company, Inc. 283301 MS 

Southwestern Telephone Company 452174 AZ 
S1. Stephen Telephone Company 240544 SC 

The State Long Distance Telephone Company, LLC 330955 WI 

Stockbridge and Sherwood Telephone Company, LLC 330954 WI 

Strasburg Telephone Company 462207 CO 

Sugar Valley Telephone Company 170206 PA 

Tellico Telephone Company, Inc. 290578 TN 

Tennessee Telephone Company 290575 TN 

Tenney Telephone Company, LLC 330958 WI 

Tipton Telephone Company, Inc. 320829 IN 

Township Telephone Company, Inc. 150129 NY 

Tri-County Telephone Company, Inc. 320830 IN 

Union Telephone Company 120049 NH 

UTELCO,LLC 330963 WI 
The Vanlue Telephone Company* 300662 OH 

Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. 150133 NY 

Virginia Telephone Company 190253 VA 

Warren Telephone Company 100031 ME 

Waunakee Telephone Company, LLC 330968 WI 

(C) 

(C) 

*Company does not contribute to the universal service fund; therefore, the Federal Universal Service Charge does not (N) 
apply. (N) 

Transmittal No. 214 
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 29th Revised Page 17-2475 
 Cancels 28th Revised Page 17-2475 
 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 
17. Common Line Rates and Charges – Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) 
 

17.1 TDS Telecom Carriers 
 

17.1.1 End User Access Service 
 

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) – 
Residence 

 
Individual line or trunk, each  $6.50 

 
(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) –  

Single Line Business 
 
Individual line or trunk, each $6.50 

 
(C) End User Common Line (EUCL) – 

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like  
ordered on or after July 28, 1983 

 
Individual line or trunk, each $9.20 
 

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) 
 

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth 
in Section 3.9 preceding.   
 
(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to 
 all interstate charges billed to end users under 
 this tariff. 
  Percentage 
  32.8% (R)(y) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(y) Filed under Special Permission No. 24-002 of the Federal Communications Commission 
 

 
 
 

 ___________________________________________________________________________________  
Issued:  March 25, 2024 Effective:  April 1, 2024 

President 
6404 Ivy Lane, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 

 

Transmittal No. 257 





JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

TARlFF F.C.C. NO.1 
lst Revised Page 17-2477 

Cancels Original Page 17-2477 

17. Common Line Rates and Charges - Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont'd) 

17.1 TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont'd) 

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSe) (Cont'd) 

(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont'd) 

TDS Telecom Company Name State Study Area MLBEUCL 
Number Percentage = 

17.1.2(A) 
FUSC 

Surcharge 
Percentage 

Factor 
Multiplied by 
Factor Shown 

Below 
Communication Corporation ofMicrugan MI 310672 1.3473054 
Communications Corporation of Indiana IN 320776 1.1796407 
Communications Corporation of Southern Indiana IN 320809 1.1796407 
Concord Telephone Exchange, Inc. TN 290559 1.0179641 
Delta County Tele-com. Inc. CO 462184 1.1317365 
Deposit Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150089 1.2514970 
Dickeyville Telephone, LLC WI 330875 1.1317365 
EastCoast Telecom of Wisconsin LLC WI 330914 1.1317365 
Edwards Telephone CompanY, Inc. NY 150092 1.2514970 
Grantland Telecom LLC WI 330930 1.1317365 
Hampden Telephone Company ME 100010 1.5748503 
Happy VaUey Telephone Company CA 542321 1.1796407 
Hartland and St Albans Telephone Company ME 100011 1.5748503 
Home Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320778 1.1796407 
Humphreys County Telephone Company TN 290566 1.0179641 
Island Telephone Company MI 310677 1.3473054 
Kearsarge Telephone Company NH 120045 1.1317365 
Leslie County Telephone Company KY 260411 1.2514970 
Lewis River Telephone CompanY, Inc. WA 522427 1.0179641 
Lewisport Telephone Company KY 260412 1.2514970 
Ludlow Telephone CompanY VT 140058 1.2514970 
McClellanville Telephone Company, Inc. SC 240533 1.0838323 
McDaniel Telephone Company WA 522430 1.0179641 

Transmittal No. 207 

Issued: March 17 20]7 Effecti ve: April 1, 2017 
President 

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.1 
1 st Revised Page 17-2479 

Cancels Original Page 17-2479 

17. Common Line Rates and Charges - Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont'd) 

17.1 TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont'd) 

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (Cont'd) 

(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont'd) 

TDS Telecom Company Name State Study Area MLBEUCL 
Number Percentage = 

17.l.2(A) 
FUSC 

Surcharge 
Percentage 

Factor 
Multiplied by 
Factor Shown 

Below 
Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC WI 330945 1.1317365 
Shiawassee Telephone Company MI 310726 1.3473054 
Somerset Telephone Company ME 100024 1.5748503 
Southeast Mississippi Telephone Company, Inc. MS 283301 1.1317365 
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC WI 330952 1.1317365 
Southwestern Telephone Company AZ 452174 1.0838323 
st. Stephen Telephone Company SC 240544 1.0838323 
Stockbridge and Sherwood Telephone Company, 
LLC WI 330954 1.1317365 
Strasburg Telephone Company CO 462207 1.1317365 
Tellico Telephone Company, Inc. TN 290578 1.0179641 
Tennessee Telephone Company TN 290575 1.0179641 
Tenney Telephone Company, LLC WI 330958 1.1317365 
The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, Inc. IN 320777 1.1796407 
The Island Telephone Company ME 100007 1.5748503 
The State Long Distance Telephone Company, LLC WI 330955 1.1317365 
The West Penobscot Telephone and Telegraph 
Company ME 100034 1.5748503 
Tipton Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320829 1.1796407 
Township Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150129 1.2514970 
Tri-Countv Telephone Company. Inc. IN 320830 1.1796407 
Union Telephone Company NH 120049 1.1317365 
UTELCO,LLC WI 330963 1.1317365 
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150133 1.2514970 
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany Falls NY 150114 1.2514970 (N) 
Virginia Telephone Company VA 190253 1.1317365 

Transmittal No. 214 

Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018 
President 
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